Decision No. 9013.

ES

CRICINAL

Application

Number

6568

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of) SPRING VALLEY WATER COMPANY, a cor-) poration, and SAN FRANCISCO GOLF AND) COUNTRY CLUB, a corporation, for or-) der authorizing said SPRING VALLEY) WATER COMPANY to sell to said SAN) FRANCISCO GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB cer-) tain real property.)

.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

SPRING VALLEY WATER COMPANY having asked the Railroad Commission to modify its Decision No. 8676, dated March 2, 1921, wherein the Commission authorized the company to sell and transfer certain real property to the SAN FRANCISCO GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB, so as to permit the company to substitute 2.005 acres of land located in the County of San Mateo for 2.005 acres of land located in the County of San Francisco, both parcels of land being described in Exhibit "A" attached to the supplemental petition filed on April 26, 1921 in the above entitled matter,

AND it appearing to the Railroad Commission that the substitution of one parcel of land for the other does not effect the usefulness of the Laguna de la Merced and its watershed as a source of water supply, and the Commission being of the opinion that this is not a matter on which a public hearing is necessary and that applicant's requested should be granted;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Decision No. 8676, dated March 2, 1921, be, and it is hereby modified so as to permit SPRING VALLEY

-1-

WATER COMPANY to sell and substitute 2.005 acres of land, described in Exhibits "A" and "B" filed with the supplemental application in the above entitled matter, said land being located in the County of San Mateo, for 2.005 acres of land located in the City and County of San Francisco and referred to in the supplemental application filed in the above entitled matter.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that Decision No. 8676, dated March 2, 1921, shall romain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ______ day of May, 1921.

COMMISSIONERS.